



Description:

Premium Chicken Frank With 65% Breast Meat. Cn, Whole Grain Batter. Plump Juicy Frank, Less Fat. Frank Size 8X1. Cooking Instructions: Product Is Precooked, Reheat To An Internal Temperature Of 160 Degrees. Frozen - Convection Oven 350 Degrees For 24-27 Minutes Or Conventional Oven 350 Degreesfor 34-36 Minutes. Thawed - Convection Oven350 Degrees For 14-17 Minutes Or Conventional Oven 350Degrees For 24-26 Minutes. Deep Fry- Must Thaw Product For Optimum Cooking Results. 350 Degrees For 4-5 Minutes Until Golden Brown And Internal Temperature Of 160 Degrees. Shelf Life Thawed Is 12-14 Days And Shelf Life Frozen Is 6 Months. Sell To Schools, Childrens Menu, Employee Feeding,Concessions, Cstores, Fast Food Restaurants.

Information:

Pack Size : 72/4 OZ.
Material Description : Corn Dog Chicken Whole Grain Child Nutrition
Material SUPC : 1932171

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 corn dog (112g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 240 **Calories from Fat 72**

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 8g 12%

Saturated Fat 2.5g 12%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 40mg 13%

Sodium 390mg 16%

Total Carbohydrate 30g 10%

Dietary Fiber 5g 20%

Sugars g

Protein 9g

Vitamin A 0% * **Vitamin C** 0%

Calcium 8% * **Iron** 10%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

		Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g	
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g	
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg	
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg	
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g	
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g	

Calories per gram:				
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4		Protein 4	

Child Nutrition Yes

Meat/Meat Alt(oz eq) 2.0 oz eq

Product Formulation Statement No

CN Identification 089709

Notes:Each 4.00 oz whole grain chicken corn dog provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat and 2.00 oz equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

Ingredients:

BATTER INGREDIENTS: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Whole Grain Corn, Sugar, Contains 2% or Less of Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Soy Flour, Soybean Oil, Salt, Egg Yolk With Sodium Silicoaluminate, Ascorbic Acid, Egg White, Dried Honey, Artificial Flavor. Fried in Vegetable Oil.
CHICKEN FRANK INGREDIENTS: Mechanically Separated Chicken, Water, Corn Syrup Solids, Contains Less Than 2% of Spices, Salt, Potassium Lactate, Potassium Acetate, Sodium Phosphate, Potassium Chloride, Flavorings, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite. **CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, EGG AND GLUTEN.**

Allergens:

CONTAINS: Eggs,Soy,Wheat;